

BID OPENING DATE 05/14/13
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-4G3904
 LOCATION 04-CC-80-10.7/10.7

IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY IN HERCULES
 ON WILLOW AVE FR HAWTHORNE DRIVE TO
 0.05 MI E OF THE ON-RAMP TO EB RTE
 80

PAGE 1
 05/16/13
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 36 CONTRACT ITEMS

RESURFACE ROADWAY AND UPGRADE RAMPS FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL HA 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 762,975.00 AMOUNT UNDER 322,948.90 PERCENT UNDER EST 42.33

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	440,026.10	1	M C K SERVICES INC P O BOX 5697 CONCORD CA 94524	925 957-9200 00783116 FAX 925 957-9292 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	452,222.00	3	FONSECA/ MC ELROY GRINDING CO INC 336 E GISH ROAD SAN JOSE CA 95112	408 573-9364 00796046 FAX 408 573-8364 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 430,220.70
3	484,270.50	7	O C JONES & SONS INC 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710	510 526-3424 00759729 FAX 510 526-0990 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	505,880.99	8	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING INC P O BOX 6227 CONCORD CA 94520	925 687-6666 00238650 FAX 925 687-2122 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	550,300.50	5	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE SANTA ROSA CA 95407	707 585-1221 00644515 FAX 707 585-1601 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	587,508.00	2	SYNERGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT INC 150 EXECUTIVE PARK BLVD #4100 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134	415 467-3000 00644102 FAX 415 467-3001 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

BID211
PAGE 2
05/16/13

7	696,000.00	4	J A GONSALVES & SON CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 6553 NAPA CA 94581	707 258-6261 00676166 FAX 707 258-1240	NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
8	727,776.10	6	GHILOTTI BROS INC 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	415 454-7011 00132128 FAX 415 454-8376	NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

BID211
PAGE 3
05/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	A C DIKE
	DVBE & TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CAMPBELL CA	TRUCKING
	JD PARTNERS FREMONT CA	CONCRETE, WASHOUT, WARNING SURFACE AND PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	TACK COAT
	SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION AMERICAN CANYON CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROADSIDE SIGN & SHEET METAL SIGN
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	TRAFFIC STRIPING, MARKINGS AND MARKERS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

BID211
PAGE 4
05/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BOND BLACKTOP INC UNION CITY CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SANTA CLARA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS
	ROSAS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION OAKLAND CA	CONCRETE
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS INC LOOMIS CA	TRAFFIC STRIPNG AND MARKERS
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL LOOP DETECTORS, MODIFY SIGNAL LIGHTING
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ALUMINUM SIGNS, ROADSIDE POST

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	R AND R MAHER CONSTRUCTION VALLEJO CA	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE AND MINOR CONCRETE
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING AND PAVEMENT MARKER
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	TEMP DRAIN INLET PROTECTION, TEMP SILT FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

BID211
PAGE 5
05/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	TEMP FENCE (TYPE ESA)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	AC DIKE
	BOND BLACK TOP UNION CITY CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	DELTA GRINDING ANTIOCH CA	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT
	R&R MAHER VALLEJO CA	CONCRETE
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS LOOMIS CA	STRIPING
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRICAL SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

BID211
PAGE 6
05/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	SIERRA STRIPING LOOMIS CA	STRIPING AND MARKINGS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	COLD PLANE
	APADANA ENGINEERING SAN FRANCISCO CA	HOT MIX ASPHALT
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	TEMP STRIPING, PERMANENT STRIPING
	DVBE TRUCKING AND CONSTRUCTION CAMPBELL CA	TRUCKING
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

BID211
PAGE 7
05/16/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP COMPANY 43650 OSGOOD ROAD FREMONT CA 94539	ITEMS 27 THRU 32
	DELTA 5131 LONE TREE WAY ANTIOCH CA 94531	ITEMS 11, 12, 14 AND 18
	DVBE 679 SAN MIGUEL AVE SANTA CLARA CA 95050	ITEM 3
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC 7275 NATIONAL DRIVE LIVERMORE CA 94550	ITEMS 33 THRU 36

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	CRACK TREATMENT
	COLUMBIA ELECTRIC SAN LEADRO CA	ELECTRICAL
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKING LOOMIS CA	STRIPING
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS & SIGNS
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	TEMP EROSION

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	44,000.00	44,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00
8	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2,610	1.33	3,471.30
9	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
10	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	2,610	1.33	3,471.30
11	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	630	1.00	630.00
12	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	19,500	.30	5,850.00
13	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	14	250.00	3,500.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	10,500	.75	7,875.00
15	153136	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK (LF)	LF	110	45.00	4,950.00
16	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	9	50.00	450.00
17	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
18	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,600	89.30	232,180.00
19	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	630	10.00	6,300.00
20	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	10	250.00	2,500.00
21	397005	TACK COAT	TON	9	575.00	5,175.00
22	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	25	15.00	375.00
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	270.00	1,080.00
24	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	60	40.00	2,400.00
25	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	20	1,100.00	22,000.00
26	833077	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	1	600.00	600.00
27	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,590	.40	1,836.00
28	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	624	1.00	624.00
29	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,180	4.00	4,720.00
30	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	2,540	.40	1,016.00
31	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	210	1.25	262.50
32	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	190	4.00	760.00
33	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00

04-4G3904
04-CC-80-10
05/14/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 9
05/16/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	860807	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	22,000.00
35	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
36	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
					TOTAL	440,026.10

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,200.50	1200.50	1,000.00	1000.00	425.00	425.00	500.00	500.00
2	6,000.00	6000.00	4,900.00	4900.00	6,750.00	6750.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	35,778.00	35778.00	20,000.00	20000.00	24,000.00	24000.00	70,000.00	70000.00
4	6,800.00	6800.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,200.00	4200.00	15,000.00	15000.00
5	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,800.00	2800.00	70,000.00	70000.00
6	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00
7	50.00	500.00	110.00	1100.00	190.00	1900.00	200.00	2000.00
8	2.00	5220.00	2.70	7047.00	1.33	3471.30	1.80	4698.00
9	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1200.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
10	1.00	2610.00	2.40	6264.00	1.84	4802.40	2.50	6525.00
11	2.00	1260.00	3.50	2205.00	4.50	2835.00	1.00	630.00
12	.35	6825.00	.90	17550.00	2.39	46605.00	.80	15600.00
13	300.00	4200.00	225.00	3150.00	200.00	2800.00	200.00	2800.00
14	2.25	23625.00	3.30	34650.00	3.46	36330.00	3.00	31500.00
15	45.00	4950.00	60.00	6600.00	6.30	693.00	90.00	9900.00
16	150.00	1350.00	500.00	4500.00	116.00	1044.00	75.00	675.00
17	5,500.00	5500.00	5,300.00	5300.00	12,200.00	12200.00	1,000.00	1000.00
18	98.00	254800.00	95.00	247000.00	90.45	235170.00	75.00	195000.00
19	3.00	1890.00	5.70	3591.00	7.14	4498.20	6.00	3780.00
20	260.00	2600.00	130.00	1300.00	116.00	1160.00	75.00	750.00
21	600.00	5400.00	750.00	6750.00	1,200.00	10800.00	1.00	9.00
22	13.00	325.00	11.00	275.00	13.75	343.75	11.00	275.00
23	200.00	800.00	235.00	940.00	245.00	980.00	235.00	940.00
24	35.00	2100.00	40.00	2400.00	43.50	2610.00	30.00	1800.00
25	900.00	18000.00	710.00	14200.00	750.00	15000.00	600.00	12000.00
26	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00	600.00	600.00
27	.40	1836.00	.40	1836.00	.42	1927.80	.40	1836.00
28	1.00	624.00	1.00	624.00	1.06	661.44	1.00	624.00
29	4.00	4720.00	4.00	4720.00	4.23	4991.40	4.00	4720.00
30	.40	1016.00	.40	1016.00	.42	1066.80	.40	1016.00
31	1.25	262.50	1.25	262.50	1.32	277.20	1.25	262.50
32	4.00	760.00	4.00	760.00	4.23	803.70	4.00	760.00
33	1,500.00	1500.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,585.00	1585.00	1,600.00	1600.00
34	22,000.00	22000.00	22,000.00	22000.00	23,250.00	23250.00	22,000.00	22000.00
35	7,500.00	7500.00	7,500.00	7500.00	7,900.00	7900.00	10,500.00	10500.00
36	17,870.00	17870.00	40,730.00	40730.00	40,000.00	40000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
TOT		452,222.00		484,270.50		505,880.99		550,300.50

04-4G3904
 04-CC-80-10
 05/14/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 11
 05/16/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	500.00	500.00
2	12,000.00	12000.00	17,500.00	17500.00	7,500.00	7500.00
3	57,000.00	57000.00	112,093.00	112093.00	65,000.00	65000.00
4	5,000.00	5000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	12,500.00	12500.00
5	3,000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
6	750.00	750.00	2,800.00	2800.00	2,800.00	2800.00
7	200.00	2000.00	170.00	1700.00	125.00	1250.00
8	4.50	11745.00	13.00	33930.00	3.00	7830.00
9	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	825.00	825.00
10	6.70	17487.00	5.00	13050.00	2.75	7177.50
11	7.80	4914.00	3.00	1890.00	6.50	4095.00
12	1.25	24375.00	1.00	19500.00	1.35	26325.00
13	140.00	1960.00	150.00	2100.00	115.00	1610.00
14	3.00	31500.00	3.10	32550.00	2.90	30450.00
15	49.00	5390.00	7.00	770.00	60.00	6600.00
16	200.00	1800.00	125.00	1125.00	280.00	2520.00
17	4,000.00	4000.00	12,500.00	12500.00	11,000.00	11000.00
18	112.00	291200.00	105.00	273000.00	145.00	377000.00
19	6.00	3780.00	14.00	8820.00	9.50	5985.00
20	165.00	1650.00	210.00	2100.00	260.00	2600.00
21	700.00	6300.00	1,000.00	9000.00	1,250.00	11250.00
22	17.00	425.00	45.00	1125.00	15.00	375.00
23	420.00	1680.00	250.00	1000.00	275.00	1100.00
24	54.00	3240.00	45.00	2700.00	28.00	1680.00
25	800.00	16000.00	1,100.00	22000.00	1,015.00	20300.00
26	252.00	252.00	1,750.00	1750.00	825.00	825.00
27	.60	2754.00	1.50	6885.00	.50	2295.00
28	1.00	624.00	3.00	1872.00	1.15	717.60
29	1.00	1180.00	4.00	4720.00	4.60	5428.00
30	.80	2032.00	1.00	2540.00	.50	1270.00
31	1.00	210.00	4.00	840.00	1.40	294.00
32	4.00	760.00	6.00	1140.00	4.60	874.00
33	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,700.00	1700.00
34	13,000.00	13000.00	39,000.00	39000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
35	10,000.00	10000.00	14,000.00	14000.00	8,600.00	8600.00
36	40,000.00	40000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	70,000.00	70000.00
TOT		587,508.00		696,000.00		727,776.10